1991/2
1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9

Presented by Currian Road Tours

Brian George
George Waters
Neil Cummins
Jason Hambley
Stuart Hambly
Jim Ashton
Pam Hamley
Tony Beecroft

1999/2000 Don Dymond

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

Phil Thomas
David Griffin
Mark Woolner
Graham Ford
Caroline Moore
Nigel Nicholls
David Studden
Phil Thomas
David Griffin
Tony Baldwin
Peter Hore
Martin Boraston
Nigel Nicholls
Nigel Nicholls
Peter Hore

Ed Dyer

Peter Hore
Elise Daniell
Callum Beale
Percy Tripp
Nigel Nicholls
Karen Watson

COUNTY SINGLES

Morwenstow
Lostwithiel
Duloe
Lostwithiel
Camelford
Satltash
Lostwithiel

St Newlyn East
Coads Green
Dobwalls
Lostwithiel
Saltash

St Newlyn East
Lostwithiel
Newlyn Trinity
Troon

Liskeard
Lostwithiel
Liskeard
Holmans
Liskeard
Newlyn Trinity
Newlyn Trinity
Holmans
Landrake
Holmans
Holmans
Withiel
Newlyn Trinity
Newlyn Trinity
Saltash



1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9

THE UMPIRES SHIELD FOR TWO WOOD SINGLES

Richard Knowles
Gerald Blamey
George Waters
Derek Thomas
Graham Ford
Robert Rawlings
Stuart Hambly

1999/2000 Graham Ford

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

Percy Tripp
Frank Grose
Robert Flower
Robert Flower
John Worth
Peter Hore
Nigel Nicholls
Tony Baldwin
Nigel Nicholls
Nigel Nicholls
Karen Watson
Nigel Nicholls
Nigel Nicholls
Peter Hore

Ed Dyer

Nigel Nicholls
John Worton
Karen Watson
Alan Holden

Presented by Roger Lewis

Luke Jolly (Played in October 2021)

David Balow
David Studden

Praa Sands
Praa Sands
Luxulyan
Helston

St Newlyn East
Dobwalls
Camelford

St Newlyn East
Helston
Treviscoe
Tintagel
Tintagel
Wadebridge
Perranporth
Newlyn Trinity
Liskeard
Newlyn Trinity
Newlyn Trinity
Holmans
Newlyn Trinity
Newlyn Trinity
Holmans
Landrake
Newlyn Trinity
Ladock
Saltash
Landrake
Holmans
Marazion
Holmans



1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997

1997/8
1998/9

CLUB CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS

Ben Davey

Rob Davis

Brian George
Stuart Hambly
Brian Lewis

Pam Hamley
Carol Ford
Darrren Woolner

1999/2000 Stuart Hambly

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

Graham Reeves
Don Falck
Terry Bray

Phil Hicks

Nigel Nicholls
Not Contested
Not Contested
Not Contested
Not Contested
Roger Edwards
Gerald Fisher
Peter Hore
Peter Hore
Graham Reeves
Peter Hore
Nigel Nicholls
Neil Gribble
Kevin Williams
Peter Hore

Peter Hore (Played in November 2021)

Nigel Nicholls
Steve Smith

Stratton
Treviscoe
Morwenstow
Camelford
Duloe
Lostwithiel

St Newlyn East
Saltash
Camelford
Saltash
Marazion
Lostwithiel
Luxulyan
Newlyn Trinity

Withiel

lllogan
Holmans
Holmans
Saltash
Holmans
Newlyn Trinity
Landrake
Porthleven
Holmans
Holmans
Newlyn Trinity
St Newlyn East



1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9
1999/2000
2000/1
2001/2

This title has not been contested since the 2001/2 Season.

1996/7
1997/8
1998/9
1999/2000
2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13

This title has not been contested since the 2012/13 Season.

COUNTY JUNIOR SINGLES

Presented by Currian Tours, Nanpean

Anthony Dymond
Andrea Cummins
Anthony Bristow
Spencer Lawrence
Paul Cawrse
Darren Woolner
Not Contested
Not Contested
Kelvin Risdon
Peter Hore

Coads Green
Duloe
Callington
Treviscoe
Luxulyan
Saltash

Lanteglos
Perranporth

COUNTY UNDER 25's SINGLES SHIELD

Presented by John Worth

Darren Woolner

Stephen Lewis

Not Contested
Darren Woolner
Dexter Lawrence
Nicholas Truscott
Mark Woolner
Robert Watson
Peter Hore

Not Contested
Not Contested
Not Contested
Not Contested
Peter Hore
Karen Watson
Elise Daniell
Luke Jolly

Saltash
Duloe

Saltash
Treviscoe

St Newlyn East
Saltash

St Minver
Perranporth

Holmans
Holmans
Holmans
Treviscoe



1991/2
1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9

COUNTY PAIRS TROPHY

R Knowles & A Roach
K Goodman & R Davis
S Hambly & J Baker

H Carthew & D Swaby
J Beamish & R Moore
S Hambly & J Baker

P Hamley & P Hamley
C Ford & G Ford

1999/2000 N Brent & D Budge

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

B Sleep & S Wilkins

S Ashton & G Reeves

B Flower & S Flower

S Wilkins & D Newton
R Christophers & P Tripp
B Cotton & S Lawrence
T Baldwin & P Spargo

J Coups & D Studden

T Baldwin & P Spargo
T Baldwin & P Spargo
M Jenkin N Nicholls

B Sharp & G Reeves

R Brown & D Studden
B Sleep & M Burden

S Worton & J Worton
M Boraston & G Davey
R Jeffery & N Nicholls
K Goodman & K Watson
N Waters & L Jolly

R Jeffery & N Nicholls
T Pollard & D Studden
J Read & M Boraston

Praa Sands
Treviscoe
Camelford
Wadebridge
Goonbarrow
Camelford
Lostwithiel

St Newlyn East
Coads Green
Dobwalls
Saltash
Tintagel
Dobwalls
Helston
Treviscoe
Liskeard
Troon

Liskeard
Liskeard
Newlyn Trinity
Dobwalls
Illogan
Dobwalls
Ladock
Landrake
Newlyn Trinity
Saltash
Withiel
Newlyn Trinity
Holmans
Duloe



COUNTY FOUR WOOD PAIRS

1996/7 M Potter & A Hambley Lostwithiel
1997/8 P Williams & S Collins St Newlyn East
1998/9 B Lake & D Dymond Coads Green
1999/2000 N Brent & D Budge Coads Green
2000/1 K & S Griffiths St Ives

2001/2 N Brent & D Budge Coads Green
2002/3 T Matthews & C Matthews St Newlyn East
2003/4 D Dawe & P Thomas Dobwalls
2004/5 R Christophers & P Tripp Helston
2005/6 K Watson & P Hore Perranporth
2006/7  TRigler & A Trubshaw Duloe

2007/8 J Coups & D Studden Troon

2008/9 J Coups & D Studden Troon
2009/10 R Christophers & P Tripp Helston
2010/11 TJago & Llolly Treviscoe
2011/12 P Wakeley & C Roberts Ladock
2012/13 M Jenkin & N Nicholls Newlyn Trinty
2013/14 L Martin & G Fisher lllogan
2014/15 E Daniell & P Hore Holmans
2015/16 D Balow & D Studden Holmans
2016/17 G Cawrse & N Gribble Landrake
2017/18 C Selby & D Studden Holmans
2018/19 S Worton & J Worton St Newlyn East
2019/20 H McCormack & M Payne (Played in October 2021) Penzance
2021/22 E Daniell & P Hore Holmans

2022/23 S lees & N Nicholls Newlyn Trinity



1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9
1999/2000
2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

COUNTY MIXED PAIRS

K Goddard & D Thomas
D Hambly & S Hambly
K Goddard & D Thomas
G Ford & C Ford

D Thomas & N Sinclair
P Hamley & P Hamley
S Lawrence & L Stephens
P Hamley & P Hamley
P Tripp & S Brown

C Cummins & P Cummins
S Flower & R Flower

B Sleep & S Wilkins

M Jenkin & N Nicholls
R Edwards & C Moore
S Hodge & P Spargo

S Hodge & P Spargo

M Jenkin & N Nicholls
P Wakeley & C Roberts
E Daniell & P Hore

S Flower & R Flower

E Daniell & P Hore

E Daniell & P Hore

G Cawrse & N Nicholls
E Daniell & P Hore

C Beale & K Watson

E Daniell & P Hore

E Daniell & P Hore

E Daniell & P Hore

E Daniell & P Hore

Helston
Camelford
Helston

St Newlyn East
Helston
Lostwithiel
Treviscoe
Lostwithiel
Helston
Liskeard
Tintagel
Dobwalls
Newlyn Trinity
Lostwithiel
Liskeard
Liskeard
Newlyn Trinity
Ladock
Holmans
Tintagel
Holmans
Holmans
Newlyn Trinity
Holmans
Saltash
Holmans
Holmans
Holmans
Holmans



1991/2
1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9

COUNTY TRIPLES TROPHY

Presented by Killarney Springs Adventure and Leisure Park

C Snowden, A Snowden & M Snowden
R Toulouse, D Budge & N Brent

D Abbis, T Bray & R Peareth

K Goddard, K Goddard & D Thomas

B Palmer, F Dyer & B Lake

N Brent, D Budge & J Jones

B Lewis, S Lewis & D Vowler

P Hamley, C Cawrse & P Hamley

1999/2000 D Lawerence, S Lawrence & P Lawrence

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

D Falck, M Falck & H Thomas

B Moody, J Rule & C Briese

J Roper, B Sharp & B Sleep

D Dawe, M Barbery & P Thomas

T Buscombe, C Ford & G Ford

P Hamley, T Bray & P Hamley

K Watson, N Truscott & P Hore

B Williams, J Coups & D Studden

M Goodwin, G Reeves & D Woolner
J Thomas, M Jenkin & N Nicholls

M Kitt, G Reeves & D Woolner

E Daniell, N Truscott & P Hore

E Daniell, N Truscott & P Hore

J Coups, L Martin & G Fisher

R Brown, S Worton & J Worton

D Foulds, D Balow & D Studden

K Goodman, T Westlake & K Watson
R Jeffery, D Balow & N Nicholls

D Shorthouse, R Kerr & N Gribble

M Liddicoat, G Roy & C Beale

M Boraston, C Trubshaw & A Trubshaw
S Worton, J Worton & S Smith

Stratton
Coads Green
Lostwithiel
Helston

Coads Green
Coads Green
Duloe
Lostwithiel
Treviscoe
Marazion
Lostwithiel
Dobwalls
Dobwalls

St Newlyn East
Lostwithiel
Perranporth
Troon

Saltash
Newlyn Trinity
Saltash
Holmans
Holmans
lllogan

Ladock
Marazion
Treviscoe
Newlyn Trinity
Landrake
Withiel

Duloe

St Newlyn East



CLUB TRIPLES

Presented by Dragon Leisure Centre

1995/6 Treviscoe
1996/7 Lostwithiel
1997/8 Dobwalls
1998/9 Duloe
1999/2000 Lostwithiel
2000/1 Saltash
2001/2 Marazion
2002/3 Liskeard
2003/4 Dobwalls
2004/5 Duloe

This title has not been contested since the 2004/5 Season.

HILL HOUSE HAMMOND CHARITY SHIELD

1996/7 M Woolner, B Woolner & D Woolner Saltash
1997/8 T Beecroft, D Tubb & R Curtis Cubert

1998/9 K Nursey, A Wickett & A Nursey Morwenstow
1999/2000 G Reeves, D Woolner & B Woolner Saltash
2000/1 G Cawrse, C Cawrse & C Cawrse Luxulyan
2001/2 J Ashton, S Ashton & M Woolner Saltash
2002/3 | Sampson, J Sampson & P Gaunt Saltash
2003/4 S Collins, P Williams & C Ford St Newlyn East

This title has not been contested since the 2003/4 Season.



1991/2
1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9

THE ALAN JOHNS COUNTY FOURS TROPHY

P Denham, G Cock, G Waters & A Baxter

A Hambley, T Bray, M Parsons & D Griffin

N Whitely, K Nursey, K Whitely & A Nursey

| Parsons, A King, P Tripp & D Summers

P Hamley, B Easton, T Bray & P Hamley

P Lawrence, D Lawrence, F Grose & S Lawrence
T Carey, D Berry, J Carey & S Brown

P Hamley, C Cawrse, B Easton & P Hamley

1999/2000 R Christophers, K Banfield, S Brown & P Tripp

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

D Woolner, B Woolner, G Reeves & M Pollard
Y Grifin, P Hamley, D Griffin & P Hamley

K Horrell, C Moore, J Ward & N Ward

P Hamley, R Peareth, T Bray & P Hamley

K Goodman, A Jago, L Stephens & B Wakeley
G Cawrse, P Hicks, C Cawrse & C Cawrse

R Rawlings, B Sharp, J Roper & B Sleep

C Cawrse, P Hicks, G Cawrse & C Cawrse

K Williams, G Lane, N Jelbert & M Furneaux

S Hodge, T Baldwin, D Newton & P Spargo

D Woodyatt, S Hodge, T Baldwin & D Newton
M Keers, J Stanley, J Keers & C Stanley

E Daniell, D Elliott, N Truscott & P Hore

K Goodman, T Jago, L Jolly & K Watson

D Shorthouse, D Shorthouse, N Gribble & R Kerr
D Shorthouse, D Shorthouse, N Gribble & R Kerr
R Dyer, J Thomas, M Dyer & K Williams

M Boraston, G Cawrse, L Davey & G Davey

R Dyer, J Thomas, K Williams & Dyer

E Daniell, N Truscott, P Hore & D Studden

E Daniell, N Truscott, P Hore & D Studden

M Lees, S Lees, P Tripp & N Nicholls

Luxulyan
Lostwithiel
Morwenstow
Helston
Lostwithiel
Treviscoe
Lanreath
Lostwithiel
Helston
Saltash
Lostwithiel
Withiel
Lostwithiel
Treviscoe
Luxulyan
Dobwalls
Luxulyan
Penlee
Liskeard
Liskeard

St Newlyn East
Holmans
Treviscoe
Landrake
Landrake
Newlyn Trinity
Landrake
Newlyn Trinity
Holmans
Holmans
Newlyn Trinity



COUNTY MIXED FOURS

2004/5 C Matthews, N Truscott, P Williams & G Ford
2005/6 P Hamley, C Cawrse, C Cawrse & P Hamley
2006/7 J Watson, S Hodge, C Moore & P Spargo

2007/8 P Hamley, C Cawrse, P Hamley & C Cawrse
2008/9 M Pollard, M Goodwin, G Reeves & D Woolner
2009/10 M Horrell, ) Boddy, E Boddy, K Horrell

2010/11 S Hodge, E Cope, T Baldwin, D Newton

2011/12 L Sherman, R Brown, L Martin & G Fisher

2012/13 B Temple-Smith, M Boraston, L Davey & G Davey
2013/14 D Shorthouse, S Hodge, D Shorthouse & N Gribble
2014/15 R Rawlings, L Golledge, B Sharp & B Sleep
2015/16 D Nunn, Y Featherstone, D Pengelly & A Holden
2016/17 L Davey, M Boraston, G Cawrse, G Davey

2017/18 K Goodman, N Waters, K Watson & L Jolly
2018/19 D Williams, D Langsworthy, G Waters & M Williams
2019/20 C Storer, C Ford, T Jago & C Roberts

2021/22 Not Contested

2022/23 Not Contested

CLUB FOURS

1991/2 Crackington Haven
1992/3 Coads Green
1993/4 Cubert

1994/5 Lostwithiel

1995/6 Lostwithiel

1996/7 St Neot

1997/8 Kea

1998/9 St Minver
1999/2000 Camelford

2000/1 Helston

2001/2 Lostwithiel

2002/3 Marazion

2003/4 Dobwalls

This title has not been contested since the 2003/4 Season.

St Newlyn East
Lostwithiel
Liskeard
Lostwithiel
Saltash
Withiel
Liskeard
Illogan
Liskeard
Landrake
Dobwalls
Landrake
Landrake
Withiel
Penlee
Ladock



BEBBINGTON CUP (LEAGUE CHAMPIONS)

1991/2 Lostwithiel

1992/3 Lostwithiel Golds
1993/4 Morwenstow

1994/5 Camelford

1995/6 Helston

1996/7 Lostwithiel Blues
1997/8 Saltash Blues

1998/9 Newlyn Trinity Jowsters
1999/2000 Saltash Blues

2000/1 Saltash Blues

2001/2 Lostwithiel

2002/3 Lostwithiel

2003/4 Dobwalls

2004/5 Treviscoe Whites
2005/6 Treviscoe Whites
2006/7 Withiel Oaks

2007/8 Newlyn Trinity Jowsters
2008/9 Withiel Oaks

2009/10  Lostwithiel

2010/11  Helston Grylls

2011/12  Lanteglos A

2012/13  lllogan

2013/14 Landrake

2014/15  Treviscoe Whites
2015/16  Holmans

2016/17 Holmans

2017/18  Newlyn Trinity Jowsters
2018/19  Withiel

2019/20  Withiel (Played in November 2021)
2021/22  Duloe Blues

2022/23  Duloe Blues



1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

REG SHORT MEMORIAL SHIELD SUMMER LEAGUE

Morwenstow

Lostwithiel
Lostwithiel
Lostwithiel
Lostwithiel
Luxulyan

Lostwithiel

Newlyn Trinity Whites

In 2000 the competition was split into two area (East & West).

East
Dobwalls B
Dobwalls A
Lostwithiel
Nomads
Tintagel
Globetrotters
Withiel Oaks
Tintagel
Dobwalls

West

Luxulyan Golds
Luxulyan Golds
Helston

Luxulyan
Wanderers
Luxulyan Golds
Western Wanderers
Nomads

Hotshots

Wanderers

Winners
Dobwalls B
Dobwalls A
Helston
Luxulyan
Tintagel
Luxulyan Golds
Western Wanderers
Nomads
Dobwalls
Withiel EIms
Liskeard
Dobwalls
Nomads
Nomads
Wanderers
Wanderers



TEAM OF THREE

1993/4 J Hambley, R Motten & A Hambley Lostwithiel
1994/5 K Goddard, K Goddard & D Thomas Helston
1995/6 A Nursey, K Nursey & B George Morwenstow
1996/7 P Lawrence, D Lawrence & S Lawrence Treviscoe
1997/8 B Lewis, S Lewis & A Hall Duloe
1998/9 D Thomas, P Tripp & K Goddard Helston
1999/2000 P Lawrence, D Lawrence & S Lawrence Treviscoe
2000/1 P Lawrence, D Lawrence & S Lawrence Treviscoe
2001/2 V Plummer, D Gilpin & F Plummer St ves
2002/3 B Sleep, B Sharp & J Roper Dobwalls
2003/4 R Christophers, K Banfield & P Tripp Helston
2004/5 R Christophers, K Banfield & P Tripp Helston
2005/6 R Christophers, K Banfield & P Tripp Helston
2006/7 R Christophers, K Banfield & P Tripp Helston
2007/8 R Christophers, K Banfield & P Tripp Helston
2008/9 S Hodge, T Baldwin & P Spargo Liskeard
2009/10 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans
2010/11 R Wickett, S Flower & R Flower Tintagel
2011/12 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans
2012/13 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans
2013/14 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans
2014/15 B Temple-Smith, M Burden & K Matthews Blisland
2015/16 B Temple-Smith, M Burden & K Matthews Blisland
2016/17 B Temple-Smith, M Burden & K Matthews Blisland
2017/18 B Temple-Smith, M Burden & K Matthews Blisland
2018/19 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans
2019/20 B Smith, P Tripp & K Williams Porthleven
2021/22 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans

2022/23 N Truscott, E Daniell & P Hore Holmans



1992/3
1993/4
1994/5
1995/6
1996/7
1997/8
1998/9
1999/2000
2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2021/22
2022/23

REA FRANCIS CLUB TEAM TROPHY

Lostwithiel
Coads Green
Helston
Luxulyan
Lostwithiel
Lostwithiel
Duloe
Lostwithiel
Luxulyan
Dobwalls
Camelford
Helston
Camelford
Treviscoe
Liskeard
Lostwithiel
Penlee
Penlee
Lostwithiel
Tintagel
Ladock
Landrake
Landrake
Landrake
Blisland
Ladock

Duloe



2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

2000/1
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
2004/5
2005/6
2006/7
2007/8
2008/9
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

NEWTON CHALLENGE SHIELD - INTER AREA LEAGUE

West
Central
West
West
East
West
West
West
West
West
East
East

Central

KERNOW CUP - INTER AREA MATCH

North
West
Central
West
Central
Central
Central
West
West

Central
Central

Central



